City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting

Wednesday March 5, 2025 @ 6:00 pm in Council Chambers at 15 E. Ridge St., Nanticoke, PA 18634



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer W. Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion Items: (Action Items)
 - a. A Motion to approve an Annual Maintenance Coverage and Software Assurance Contract with ET&T in the amount of 9,884.26 for the city's phone system.
 - b. A Motion to approve the Polling Place Agreement with Luzerne County for 2025 elections.
 - c. A Motion to approve <u>Ordinance #3 of 2025</u>, Second Reading, an Ordinance amending and consolidating the provisions of the City of Nanticoke Handicapped Parking Program to more specifically enumerate the requirements of the program, prohibitions on parking in handicapped spaces and overall administration of the program.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council -
 - -City Manager, Donna Wall has updates for Council:
- 7. Work Session Adjournment

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business
 - a. A Motion to remove tabled <u>Resolution #6 of 2025</u>, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Nanticoke approving a Five-Year lease with Luzerne County for use by Magisterial District 11-3-02, subject to Luzerne County Council and City of Nanticoke Solicitor's approval.
 - b. A Motion to approve <u>Resolution #6 of 2025</u>, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Nanticoke approving a Two-Year lease with Luzerne County for use by Magisterial District 11-3-02, subject to Luzerne County Council and City of Nanticoke Solicitor's approval

3. New Business-

- a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the February 19, 2025 Council Meeting.
- b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$873,465.12 (Payrolls) \$141,495.19 (Accounts Payable) \$731,969.93
- c. A Motion to approve an Annual Maintenance Coverage and Software Assurance Contract with ET&T in the amount of 9,884.26 for the city's phone system.
- d. A Motion to approve the Polling Place Agreement with Luzerne County for 2025 elections.
- e. A Motion to approve Ordinance #3 of 2025, Second Reading, an Ordinance amending and consolidating the provisions of the City of Nanticoke Handicapped Parking Program to more specifically enumerate the requirements of the program, prohibitions on parking in handicapped spaces and overall administration of the program.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondence-

None

6. Announcements-

None

- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Adjournment

Next Meeting: Wed, March 19, 2025 @ 6:00 pm